Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Tejinder Singh, (9041004313)

Advocate Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside Sanjh Kender, Phillaur-144410

Versus

V C

Public Information Officer

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Bhikhiwind,

Tarn Taran.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Bhikhiwind, Tarn Taran.

Appeal Case No.1178 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 28-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. While the appellant has informed the Commission of his inability to attend this hearing. The respondent PIO is absent without any intimation for the second time in succession.
- 3. This Commission offers the respondent PIO one final opportunity to furnish the information requested by the appellant, failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI would be initiated against the respondent PIO.
- 4. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Versus



Sh. Jagmohan Bhalla, (9815188598)

S/o Sh. Raj Kumar Bhalla, R/o Mohalla Ajad Nagar, Shahkot, Tehsil Shahkot, Distt Jalandhar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP, Batala, Distt Gurdaspur.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o SSP, Batala, Distt Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No.1148 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 16-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 17-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Sarwan Singh (Sub Inspector), 9780006318

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021.
- 2. Appellant is absent without any intimation to the commission.
- 3. The respondent is directed to comply with the previous order (i.e. to file an affidavit) of the Commission dated 19.07.2021, failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI would be initiated against the respondent PIO.
- 4. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 20.10.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Jasbir Singh,	(9815397246)
-------------------	--------------

S/o Sh. Harbans Singh,

R/o Village Jalal Khera, P.O Sular, Distt Patiala.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Distt Education Officer (SE),

Patiala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Distt Education Officer (SE), Patiala.

Appeal Case No.1152 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 16-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 17-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021.
- 2. Appellant **Sh. Jasbir Singh is absent** without any intimation for the second time in succession.
- 3. A last opportunity is given to the appellant o represent his case on next date of hearing. He may take note that in case he does not file his written reply or does not avail himself of the opportunity of hearing on the date fixed, it will be presumed that he has nothing to say and the Commission decide the case on merits.
- 4. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Guru Nanak Nagar, Village Bolapur Jhabewal, Post Office Ramgarh, District Ludhiana.141123Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Principal Secretary,

Medical Education and Research Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Public Information Officer

O/o PNRC, S.A.S Nagar, Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Principal Secretary,

Medical Education and Research Department, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.1161 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 12-10-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 16-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jasbir Singh

Respondent: Advocate Ranjit Singh Kalra (Council)

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021.
- The council for Respondent Ld. Advocate Ranjit Singh Kalra pleaded that with the compliance of the previous order of the commission he has suitably replied to the information sought by the appellant. A copy the same is received in the Commission though email dated 18.10.2021.
- 3. On this, appellant Sh. Jasbir Singh stated that the respondent is misleading the court and he is not satisfied with the reply filled by the respondent authority.
- 4. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by both the parties, the Commission adjourned the hearing, with the directions to the appellant to file a rejoinder in support to justify how he arrived at the aforesaid conclusion against the respondent authority.
- 5. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)

Dated: 20.10.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

S/o Sh. Asgar Khan,

Village Lachkani, P.O Lang, Distt Patiala.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer,

Patiala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Patiala.

Appeal Case No.1163 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 20-08-2020

PIO replied on

First appeal filed on 07-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Sh. Kuldeep Khan

Respondent: Smt. Jaswinder Kaur (AIO), 7901767519

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021.
- 2. From a perusal of the relevant case records, it is noted that the appellant is aggrieved with the fact that the desired information was not provided to him. Respondent, Smt. Jaswinder Kaur has requested for an adjournment and assured the commission to supply the requisite information again as it was supplied earlier also.
- 3. In view of the above observations, the commission accept the plea taken by the respondent and is directed to provide an additional reply to the appellant on all of the points raised in the RTI application within 20 days from the receipt of this order, with a copy to the Commission, without fail.
- 4. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

NOTE: All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Pirlak Singh, (94633398390

S/o Sh. Gurbachan Singh,

R/o Village Bonker Gujra, Distt Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Ludhiana-2.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.1199 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 12-03-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 02-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 19.07.2021 vide which the appellant was asked to point out deficiencies if any in the information so supplied by the appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 2. Appellant is absent without any intimation. Moreover, he has not made any submissions regarding the deficiencies.
- 3. A last opportunity is given to the appellant to represent his case on next date of hearing. He may take note that in case he does not file his written reply or does not avail himself of the opportunity of hearing on the date fixed, it will be presumed that

he has nothing to say and the Commission decide the case on merits.

4. To come up on 19.01.2022 through cisco webexat 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2021